

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 060507., Version: 0

SISTER CITY RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE CITY OF DUHOK, KURDISTAN REGION, IRAQ AND THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE (B)

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida recognizing the City of Duhok, Republic of Iraq, Kurdistan Region as a Sister City of the City of Gainesville, Florida, U.S.A.; and providing an immediate effective date.

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.

At its meeting on August 28, 2006, the City Commission referred to the City Attorney's Office a review of the Sister City resolution presented by a representative of the Gainesville/Duhok Sister City Program. The City Attorney's office prepared the attached Resolution and Agreement in collaboration with the Sister City Program of Gainesville, Inc.